($30,000,000) and one hundred million dollars ($100,000,000)

per one thousand megawatts of deployed capacity; and 

WHEREAS, a 2025 report from the national center for energy

analytics gave New Mexico a failing grade for being ill-

equipped to meet a potential nine-hundred-seventy-four-million

dollar ($974,000,000) financial exposure resulting from

anticipated decommissioning costs of current and projected

solar and wind energy generation facilities within the state;

and

WHEREAS, without appropriate measures in place that

require owners and operators of solar and wind energy